SMALL MATCHING HISTORIC PRESERVATION GRANTS
FY2023 FINAL FUNDED PROJECT LIST

. . . . Grant Cumulative
Rank Applicant Project Title Project County Amount Grant Amount
. . . Pop Up Museums for Florida
1 Mel Flshggi\:leirltllr:s Heritage Schools: Found at Sea, Monroe $50,000 $50,000
Y, inc. Florida's Early History
2 | The Deering Estate Foundation, Inc. Resilient Deering Miami-Dade $50,000 $100,000
Florida Frontiers: The Weekly
3 The Florida Historical Society | Radio Magazine of the Florida Brevard $50,000 $150,000
Historical Society
4 Dade Heritage Trust, Inc. Liberty Clgjrl\\lleeljjhborhood Miami-Dade $50,000 $200,000
Digitizing Nombre de Dios, the
5 University of Florida Oldest Franciscan Mission in Alachua $44,088 $244,088
North America
6 St. Lucie F:ou_nty Clerk of the Digitally Preserw_ng _St. Lucie St Lucie $41.315 $285,403
Circuit Court County Beginnings
Lightner Museum:
7 Lightner Museum of Hobbies Architectural Drawings St. Johns $22,400 $307,803
Conservation and Exhibition
8 Grace Arts Center, Inc. Saltwater Free Way Broward $25,000 $332,803
Apalachicola Historic
9 City of Apalachicola Interpretative Displays and Franklin $50,000 $382,803
Black History Trail
. . . Increasing Public Awareness
10 National Troplca:InEotamcal Garden, of the Unique History of the Miami-Dade $23,123 $405,926
' Kampong
Kroegel Homestead Historic
11 | Indian River County Parks Division Structures, Condition Indian River $14,250 $420,176
Assessment
12 | Stuart Main Street Association, Inc. City of Stu_art Historical Martin $40,000 $460,176
Properties Survey
. N North Star Legacy
13 Florida State Umver.sny Departm ent Communities: Gadsden County Gadsden $39,963 $500,139
of Urban and Regional Planning -
Heritage
14 Highlands Count_y E_Soard of County Lor.lda §choo| House Highlands $1.050 $501.189
Commissioners Historical Marker
15 City of Marianna Saint Luke Baptist Church Jackson $50,000 $551,189
Department of Environmental . L
16 | Protection, Division of Recreation Florida State Parks Historic Leon $25,000 $576,189

and Parks

Structures Assessment




Heritage Village Virtual

17 Pinellas County Government Rendering of Historic Pinellas $25,000 $601,189
Structures
The Key West Harry S.
18 Key West Ha_rry S Truman Truman Foundation Catalogue Monroe $25,000 $626,189
Foundation, Inc. .
& Collection Plan
19 The Washmgtqn Coun_ty Historical | Holms Town Archaeological Washington $50.000 $676,189
Preservation Society Inc Search
Indian River Land Trust
20 Indian River Land Trust, Inc Geomorphology and Indian River $23,179 $699,368
Archaeology Project
21 Theater with a Mission, Inc. A New Flag for Florida Leon $18,875 $718,243
22 The East-West Foundation Florida's Black Muslim | * \jiami-Dade | $50,000 $768,243
Heritage
23 City of Niceville Niceville Historical Marker Okaloosa $1,210 $769,453
Grant A
Washington County Tourist Old Spanish Trail/Historic .
24 Development Council Highway 90 Story Map Washington $19,850 $789,303
. . . Holy Band of Inspiration
g5 | Marjorie Haris Carr Cross Florida | -~ o 41 Stabilization and Marion $30,000 $819,303
Greenway .
Restoration
City-Wide Architectural
26 City of Fort Lauderdale Resource Survey - Phase 1l Broward $31,750 $851,053
(Continued)
27 Florida Community Corporation Florida Chitlin Circuit Orange $50,000 $901,053
L . Tallahassee 200: From
28 Tallahassee Historical Society Territory to Statehood Leon $20,000 $921,053
29 City of Newberry City of Newberry Historic Alachua $31,000 $952,053
Resources Survey Update
30 City of Titusville, Florida | C1 Of Titusville Architectural | g $40,000 $992,053
Style and Design Guidelines
31 Town of Belleair Town of Belleair Historic Pinellas $42,500 $1,034,553
Design Guidelines
32 Florida Trail Association Public Heritage Education: Wakulla $50,000 $1,084,553
Preserving Byrd Hammock
33 City of Chipley Old Chipley City Hall Washington $33,000 $1,117,553
34 Wakulla County Historical Society, | Old Wakulla Jail: I_DIannmg for Wakulla $50,000 $1.167.553
Inc. Preservation
35 | Brooksville Vision Foundation, Inc. I?owr_ltown Brooksville Hernando $35,200 $1,202,753
Historic Resource Survey
The Lake George Prehistory
36 Archaeologlc_al Research Under\_/vater Survey_Phgse I PutNam $48,260 $1.251.022
Cooperative, Inc. Searching for Paleoindian and
Pre-Clovis Sites
City of Eustis Historic and
37 City of Eustis Acrchitectural Survey, 1940- Lake $50,000 $1,301,022
1971
38 Museum of the Islands Museum of the Islands History Lee $1,500 $1,302,522

Exhibits Projects




US Arsenal Officers

39 Florida State Hospital Quarters/Apalachicola Arsenal Gadsden $35,000 $1,337,522
Officers Quarters
Acrchitectural Inventory and
40 Highlands Count_y Board of County E_valuatlon of Hlst_orlc Highlands $23.600 $1.361.122
Commissioners Lakeside Resources, Highlands
County, Florida - Sebring
Calusa Playhouse Phase I:
41 Miami-Dade County Assessment and Rehabilitation| Miami-Dade $50,000 $1,411,122
Plan
42 Baker County, FL Emily Taber Library Baker $50,000 $1,461,122
Restoration
43 City of Panama City Center for the Arts Restoration Bay $37,500 $1,498,622
Planning
Union County Courthouse
44 Union County BOCC Restoration Development Union $50,000 $1,548,622
Project
45 Town of Cross City Historic Structures Survey of Dixie $18,750 $1,567,372
the Cross City Area
46 City of Hollywood Hollywood Historic Properties Broward $50,000 $1,617,372

Survey




